PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
T J Smith & Nephew Limited	12/01/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Nephew PLC
Street Address:	15 Adam Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2N 6LA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231 **Phone**: 617-570-1000

Email: dracicot@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Diane Racicot
Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNI-003D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Hammer

Total Attachments: 2

source=SNI003DLimitedtoPLC#page1.tif source=SNI003DLimitedtoPLC#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 2940

PATENT REEL: 027353 FRAME: 0161

PATENT

Application No.: 29/405,676 Client Code: SNI-003D Filing Date: November 4, 2011 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, T J Smith and Nephew Limited, a Great Britain limited liability company having offices at PO Box 81, 101 Hessle Road, Hull HU3 2BN United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the following United States patent application (hereinafter "Application"):

<u>Application No.</u> 29/405,676

Filing Date
November 4, 2011

<u>Title</u>
MULTISITE DRESSING

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew PLC, a Great Britain public liability company having offices at 15 Adam Street, LONDON, WC2N 6LA United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all Patents, Design Application Registrations, or Registered Designs that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Design Application Registrations, or Registered Designs for said improvements and all Letters Patents. Design Application Registrations, or Registered Designs resulting from the Application to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Application immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving the Application, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Application in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 027353 FRAME: 0162 Application No.: 29/405,676 Filing Date: November 4, 2011

PATENT Client Code: SNI-003D

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set n	ny hand	and	seal	this	1	day	of
December, 2011.				•					•	

i J Smith & Nephew Limited:
By: Menty Correll
Name Printed: Martin Connors
Title: Patent Manager
Date: 1 December 2011

ACCEPTED BY:

Smith & Nephew PLC:

Name Printed: Louise Strobwick

Title: HEAD OF TRADE MARKS

Date: 1 December 2011

11341503

PATENT REEL: 027353 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 12/08/2011